Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 11	Public Agency: Ventura Port District Address: 1603 Anchors Way Drive
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Ventura Address: 800 South Victoria Avenue Ventura, CA 93009-1260	Contact: Brian Pendleton
	Ventura, CA 93001 Contact: Brian Pendleton Phone: (805) 864-2741
	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:
	Phone: (805) 864-2741 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: Phone: Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comp Resources Code.	pliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	aringhouse): 2022120321
Project Title: Ventura Yacht Club Dock Replacement F	Project
Project Applicant: Ventura Yacht Club	
Project Location (include county): 1755 Spinnaker Drive	e, Ventura, CA 93001 (Ventura County)
Project Description:	
The Ventura Yacht Club Dock Replacement Project (P main walkway of docks B and D, and their associated f associated features that are compliant with the Guideli California Department of Boating and Waterways. The compliant with the Ventura Port District Ordinance for s	fingers, slips, and pilings with new docks and ines for Marina Berthing Facilities published by the Project would incorporate new guide piles sea level rise resilience. The new docks would be
This is to advise that the Ventura Port District (Lead Agency or	Responsible Agency) has approved the above
described project on February 1, 2023 and has made described project.	the following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project. Mitigation measures [were were not] made at 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the 	protect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and renegative Declaration, is available to the General Public 1603 Anchors Way Drive, Ventura, CA 93001	re provisions of CEQA. responses and record of project approval, or the att:
Signature (Public Agency):	
Date: February 2, 2023 Date Re	eceived for filing at OPR: